HOME OWNERS IMPROVEMENT CO. Division of R.T. WHITE, INC.



MN #20146454

959 WOODHILL COURT - HOPKINS - MINNESOTA - 55343 MN PHONE 952-903-5005 FAX 952-829-5359 TOLL FREE 866-903-5005 WI #997613

BUYER KAN DA T		PHONE (H)
STREET VI FENG.	CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	E-MAIL
1210 Albermale 51	31 paul	
JOB LOCATION CAME		PHONE (W)
(1) CONCEALED CONDITIONS: Home Owners Improve	ment Co, assumes that hidden areas are free of de	terioration or structural damage. If hidden
damage is discovered - it will be shown, or explained, to own may void warranties.	ner. Any additional charge will be quoted and mus	t be authorized by owner. Refusal to repair
State Bear Action Control of the Con	nat we do - It's how we do it!	
It 3 Hot W	at we do no now we do no	
@ tear off all Corp	et and Replace New	Corpet to all
(Rooms, Livingroom, C		
3) Build New Closet in	3 Bediegns	
a Build New Bediown	with Closel on the	4) Stans Floor, Ida
6) Re Nove door two	Feet and reinstall is	New ,
6 place New, Vivy 110 hither and Balhroom	15. All new top, venily & toi	let on all bothroom.
Q Repair Hallway, Rem		15. patch all walls
weeded, lot paint		
3 Complete Code Com,	Mance Pennet unter	only pluming nelud
3 New Sink Ballitub and	lodg (and Bulev.	
B) By Complete Case Con	9 KOS TELL Budding 1	nelading Cultans.
a Clear Base ment, thew	way at travayon fear	ollary land in No
all panels on lo keep	Je forms first floor	al 8500 ml 1661,
62 tear down wall of 31000	Lay REPLY SEGUE THE	inches pred Cale 3
B) install New kitches 1	Burdon, West Status ets	
Job will be compl	eted within 47 do	
(14) Build new clair on entrance	to the second those an	I put new wall to devia
15) See affectioned January	this agreement MAY only be guaranteed for 30 d	ays! the duplet.
Home Owners Improvement Co. agrees to furnish material at	nd labor, except as noted, in accordance with abo	ve specifications, for the sum of:
SUB-TOTAL \$ EXTRAS \$	TOTAL PRICE \$_	29,000
PRICE \$ DEPOSIT \$	DOE UPON COMPETE	bNs#14500
Buyers agree to the terms on BOTH SIDES of this agreement by the Buyers. This agreement is subject to ACCEPTANCE a where work is to be performed. MAKE ALL CHECKS PAY	it Home Owners Improvement Co.'s main office.	Buyers represent that they own the property
YOU, THE BUYERS, MAY CANCEL THIS AGREEMENT DATE OF THIS PURCHASE. SEE NOTICE OF CANCELL	TAT ANY TIME PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT OF T ATION FORM ON THE OTHER SIDE OF THIS	HE THIRD BUSINESS DAY AFTER THI AGREEMENT FOR EXPLANATION.
I HAVE READ BOTH SIDES OF THIS AGREEMENT AN		ONS AND HAVE RECEIVED 2 COPIES.
Representative 110	Date Buyers Signature	Date
1112 7	Z3/10/0	Date
Controller.	Date Buyers Signature	Date

MN LICENSE #20146454 • WI LICENSE #862932

PRE-LIEN NOTICE - (PURSUANT TO M.S.A. SECTION 514.011)

a) ANY PERSON OR COMPANY SUPPLYING LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR THIS IMPROVEMENT TO YOUR PROPERTY MAY FILE A LIEN AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY IF THAT PERSON OR COMPANY IS NOT PAID FOR THE CONTRIBUTIONS.

b)UNDER MINNESOTA LAW, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY PERSONS WHO SUPPLIED LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR THIS IMPROVEMENT DIRECTLY AND DEDUCT THIS AMOUNT FROM OUR CONTRACT PRICE, OR WITHHOLD THE AMOUNTS DUE THEM FROM US UNTIL 120 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE IMPROVEMENT UNLESS WE GIVE YOU A LIEN WAIVER SIGNED BY PERSONS WHO SUPPLIED ANY LABOR OR MATERIAL FOR THE IMPROVEMENT AND WHO GAVE YOU TIMELY NOTICE.

In the event it becomes necessary for the Contractor to file a mechanic's lien statement because of non-payment by the Owner of any sum required under this remodeling construction contract, then, and in that event, the Owner shall pay in addition to all sums required thereunder, the cost of the preparation and filing of mechanic's lien statement, including reasonable attorneys' in connection therewith, as well as all other fees and costs allowed by statute, this shall be considered as the contractor's timely notice. Notice to customer by federal law - CANCELLATION

You have entered into a transaction on 1/23/20(D) which may result in a lien, mortgage, or other security interests in your home. You have a legal right under federal law to cancel this transaction, if you desire to do so, without any penalty or obligation within three business days from the above date or any later date on which all materials disclosures required under the truth in lending act has been given to you. If you so cancel the transaction, any lien, mortgage, or other security interest in your home arising from this transaction is automatically void. You are also entitled to receive a refund of any down payment or other consideration if you cancel. If you decide to cancel this transaction, you may do so by notifying: HOME OWNERS IMPROVEMENT CO. @ 959 WOODHILL COURT, HOPKINS, MN 55343 by mail or telegram sent no later than midnight of $\frac{1}{2}$ \(\frac{1}{2} \). You may also use any other form of written notice identifying the transaction if it is delivered to the above address not later than that time. This notice may be used for that purpose by dating and signing below. I HEREBY CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION (Customer's Signature) (Cancellation Date) # 14500 pard on 7/23/2010 -April Customer's signature Customer's signature

HOME OWNERS IMPROVEMENT CO.

· RoofSidingWindows.com ·

Division of R.T. WHITE, INC.

Certified Waster Stepper Roofing Contractor

Accepted By

50 WOODINI L COVERS TOURISMS TO

959 WOODHILL COURT - HOPKINS - MINNESOTA - 55343

MN #20146454

MN PHONE 952-903-5005 FAX 952-829-5359 TOLL FREE 866-903-5005 WI #997613 PHONE (H) STREET CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE E-MAIL JOB LOCATION PHONE (W) (1) CONCEALED CONDITIONS: Home Owners Improvement Co. assumes that hidden areas are free of deterioration or structural damage. If hidden damage is discovered - it will be shown, or explained, to owner. Any additional charge will be quoted and must be authorized by owner. Refusal to repair may void warranties. It's not what we do - It's how we do it! (2)New The price quoted in this agreement MAY only be guaranteed for 30 days Home Owners Improvement Co. agrees to furnish material and labor, except as noted, in accordance with above specifications, for the sum of: SUB-TOTAL \$ EXTRAS \$ PRICE \$ DEPOSIT \$ DUE UPON COMPLETION \$ Buyers agree to the terms on BOTH SIDES of this agreement. Any costs, including attorneys fees, incurred in collecting amounts past due shall be paid for by the Buyers. This agreement is subject to ACCEPTANCE at Home Owners Improvement Co.'s main office. Buyers represent that they own the property where work is to be performed. MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO HOME OWNERS INPROVEMENT COMPANY! DO NOT SEND CASH! YOU, THE BUYERS, MAY CANCEL THIS AGREEMENT AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO MIDNIGHT OF THE THIRD BUSINESS DAY AFTER THE DATE OF THIS PURCHASE. SEE NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FORM ON THE OTHER SIDE OF THIS AGREEMENT FOR EXPLANATION. I HAVE READ BOTH SIDES OF THIS AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND HAVE RECEIVED 2 COPIES. -10 Representat Date **Buyers Signature**

Buyers Signature

Date

Date

Date

Admenserent to Original contract.

	<u> </u>
(16)	Patch Any Holes and tear down any certing that
	ACL needed and leave Ready to paint
(7)	Paylace Kitchen abbrute & sink in both units.
(18)	Are needed and leave Ready to faint. Replace Ketchen Offmets & sink in both units. Replace Vinly floor in the ketchen.
(19)	- New doors one the new entrance.
(20)	Clean up promose after construction. Pad will be provided by the owner.
(21)	Pad will be provided by the owner.
	Jose, Luis Fuentes
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

AGREEMENT; Home Owners Improvement Co.

I Robert White Will Be Responsible Of The Job Located In 1210 Albemarle St.Paul Mn, And Guarantee That There Will Be No Issues With Inspection And Everything Will Be Done Properly. And JLF Remodeling (Luis Fuentes) Will Be Working At The Job Site.

Note; If You Have Any Questions For Me Make Sure To Contact Me At;

Ceil:

654 491 3213 Thank You.

Lic样

Mn- 20146554 Wi# 997613

Home Owners Improvement Co.

(Robert White)

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 07/21/2010 01:40

DATE, TIME FAX NO./NAME DURATION PAGE(S) RESULT MODE

07/21 01:40 14156617788 00:00:00 00 BUSY STANDARD

BUSY: BUSY/NO RESPONSE

HOME OWNERS IMPROVEMENT CO. POPON R.T. WHITE, INC.

- Authorized

959 WOODHILL COURT - HOPKINS - MINNESOTA - 55343 MN #20146454

Residential Roofing Installer MN PHONE 952-903-5005	FAX 952-829-5359	TOLL FREE 866-90	3-5005 WI #997613			
BUYER			PHONE (H)			
STREET Ren Du Feng	CITY, STATE AND ZIP (CODE	E-MAIL			
1210 Albermale St.	5+ paul					
JOB LOCATION			PHONE (W)			
1) CONCEALED CONDITIONS: Home Owners Improvement						
damage is discovered - it will be shown, or explained, to owner. A may void warranties.	Any additional charge will b	e quoted and must be autho	rized by owner. Refusal to repair			
It's not what	we do - It's hov	we do it!				
2 Home Owner's im, 1210 Abermale st.	prove Ment	Eaking	on			
1210 Albermale st.)				
According to same	vice on Co	ntact				
Glass Block For Bar	throom and	divader w	all			
	AV					
on Monday Recieve	e 4,500	9-13-10				
	7/					
total Balance due	10.000	unon Con	noletion			
	7,00					
/1	Gle					
Hard Cath 45000						
FaraCarn 4500_	Service inventor	2001				
/ AC	CREDITE	ED				
RIGNESS						
The price quoted in this agreement MAY only be guaranteed for 30 days!						
Home Owners Improvement Co. agrees to furnish material and lal	bor, except as noted, in acc	ordance with above specific	cations, for the sum of:			
SUB-TOTAL \$EXTRAS \$	то	TAL PRICE \$ 29,	000			
PRICE \$DEPOSIT \$/5/_	500 DUE UP	ON COMPLETION \$	14,500			
Buyers agree to the terms on BOTH SIDES of this agreement. Any by the Buyers. This agreement is subject to ACCEPTANCE at Ho where work is to be performed. MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABL	me Owners Improvement C	co.'s main office. Buyers re	present that they own the property			
YOU, THE BUYERS, MAY CANCEL THIS AGREEMENT AT DATE OF THIS PURCHASE. SEE NOTICE OF CANCELLATION						
I HAVE READ BOTH SIDES OF THIS AGREEMENT AND U	NDERSTAND ITS TERMS	AND CONDITIONS ANI	HAVE RECEIVED 2 COPIES.			
Representative fly wee 913	Date Buyers Signatur	elent	1 9-15-10 Date			
	200,000 0.8111111	4	Date			
Accepted By	Date Buyers Signatur	e	Date			

MN LICENSE #20146454 • WI LICENSE #862932

PRE-LIEN NOTICE - (PURSUANT TO M.S.A. SECTION 514.011)

a) ANY PERSON OR COMPANY SUPPLYING LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR THIS IMPROVEMENT TO YOUR PROPERTY MAY FILE A LIEN AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY IF THAT PERSON OR COMPANY IS NOT PAID FOR THE CONTRIBUTIONS.

b) UNDER MINNESOTA LAW, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY PERSONS WHO SUPPLIED LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR THIS IMPROVEMENT DIRECTLY AND DEDUCT THIS AMOUNT FROM OUR CONTRACT PRICE, OR WITHHOLD THE AMOUNTS DUE THEM FROM US UNTIL 120 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE IMPROVEMENT UNLESS WE GIVE YOU A LIEN WAIVER SIGNED BY PERSONS WHO SUPPLIED ANY LABOR OR MATERIAL FOR THE IMPROVEMENT AND WHO GAVE YOU TIMELY NOTICE.

	HO SUPPLIED ANY LA	BOR OR MATERIAL FOR THE IMPROVEMENT AND WHO
this remodeling construction	n contract, then, and in that event, the stement, including reasonable attorn	mechanic's lien statement because of non-payment by the Owner of any sum required under the Owner shall pay in addition to all sums required thereunder, the cost of the preparation and neys' in connection therewith, as well as all other fees and costs allowed by statute, this shall
You have entered is security interests is you desire to do so any later date on wyou. If you so can ing from this tran payment or other contifying: HOME OWN by mail or telegra of written notice ice	in your home. You have by, without any penalty of control all materials discle cel the transaction, any saction is automaticall consideration if you can EERS IMPROVEMENT (m sent no later than mid lentifying the transaction e used for that purpose	which may result in a lien, mortgage, or other a legal right under federal law to cancel this transaction, if or obligation within three business days from the above date or osures required under the truth in lending act has been given to y lien, mortgage, or other security interest in your home aristy void. You are also entitled to receive a refund of any down cel. If you decide to cancel this transaction, you may do so by CO. @ 959 WOODHILL COURT, HOPKINS, MN 55343 dnight of You may also use any other form on if it is delivered to the above address not later than that time, by dating and signing below. CANCEL THIS TRANSACTION
	(Cancellation Date)	(Customer's Signature)
Receipt is herev received copies th		e foregoing NOTICE, the undersigned CUSTOMERS having day of,
Customer's signature		Customer's signature